AR-001C
Ⅰ﹒Configuration and dimensions：
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.
NAME REV.
REF. :
PAGE 1
Semi-shielded SMD Power Inductor
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL

60sec.~150sec.
Peak temp.：250℃ max.
Max. time above 217℃ ：60sec.~150sec. max.
Max. peak temp. - 5℃：30sec. max.
h﹒AEC-Q200 Grade 0
Ⅳ﹒Electrical characteristics：
AR-001C
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.
NAME REV.
REF. :
PAGE 2
Semi-shielded SMD Power Inductor
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Inductance
DWG No.  ( μH )
MSN6045R55YSB 0.55±30% 6.00
Isat
(A)
typ.
(A)
Irms
18.00 7.00
△2). Isat base on L/L0A=30% typ. (Approximately transient current)
3). Irms base on Temp. rise 40℃ typ.
1). Electrical specifications at 25℃
max.
( mΩ )
RDC
1.00±30%MSN60451R0YSB 14.50 6.50
1.50±30%MSN60451R5YSB 11.00 5.00
2.20±30%MSN60452R2YSB 9.50 4.40
4.70±30%MSN60454R7YSB 7.00 3.60
10.00±20%MSN6045100MSB 4.00 2.60
22.00±20%MSN6045220MSB 2.50 1.70
47.00±20%MSN6045470MSB 1.90 1.00
0.721.20100.00±20%MSN6045101MSB
9.00
15.00
23.00
35.00
50.00
144.00
305.00
540.00
MSN6045□□□□SB
typ.
MSN6045330MSB 33.00±20% 211.00 2.20 1.50
typ.
( MHz )
SRF
135

( Hz )
L Q
100k/0.1V 7.96M
100k/0.1V 0.796M
typ.
4.80
7.30
12.90
17.00
30.00
41.00
121.00
170.00
224.00
484.00
MSN60453R3YSB 3.30±30% 20.0 100k/0.1V 7.96M 23.00 30.00 40 8.00 4.00
20210119-E
3
AR-001C
REV. PAGE

S 6N 0 4 5
Tolerance code
Type code
Dimension code
Electrical code
Appendix code 1 : Classification
Appendix code 2 : Package
M
Automotive
UCT Antistatic Antistatic
Appendix code 2：Package Information
Appendix code 1：Product Classification
B
Code RemarkInner package Cover tape Carrier tape Package Q'TY
1,000 pcs
Bag
T /R (Reel package)
20210119-E
AR-001C
6PAGEREV.NAME
Semi-shielded SMD Power Inductor
REF. :
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
PROD. ABC'S DWG NO. MSN6045□□□□SB
Ⅷ﹒Reliability test：
2.Inductance shall not change more than ±20%.
AEC-Q200-005
AEC-Q200-006
J-STD-002
User Spec.
MIL-STD-202 Method 304 &
15.Board Flex
16.Terminal Strength
Test
14.Flammability
12.Solderability Test
13.Electrical Characteriazation
1.Deflection speed：1 mm/ sec
5.Holding time : 60 sec
2.Amount of deflection：2 mm
3.Span：90 mm
4.Direction for test：Bottom of PCB
After test, inductors shall be no
mechanical damage.
1.Apply push force to samples
2.Force of 1.8 kg for 60±1 seconds.
mounted on PCB.
4.Discharge times and polarity：
3 times pos. / 3 times eng. for each condition
a) Reflow：
2.Peak temperature：240±5℃.
3.Time(temp.  217℃): 60~150second.≧
4.IR reflow times: 1 times.
1. Baking in pre-testing:150±5℃/16Hours±30 min.
Product terminals should be wetted.
b) DIP：
2. After fluxing,inductor shall be dipped in a melted
1. Baking in pre-testing: 150±5℃/16 Hours±30 min.
solder pot at 240±5℃ for 5±0.5 seconds.
More than 95% soldering coverage min on
terminations.
1.Operating temperature： 1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Room temperature：25℃.
-55℃~150℃
2.Inductance shall not change more than ±20%.
2.Inductance shall not change more than ±20%.
5.Number of sweep：12 time/axis
10.Resistance To MIL-STD-202 Method 210 &
Soldering Heat Test           J-STD020D.1
3.RDC shall conform to specification requirements.
a) Reflow：
2.Time(temp.  217℃): 60~150second.≧